

TOWNSHIP ROAD REPAVING PROJECT 2020 IN BALLVILLE, GREEN CREEK, SANDUSKY, TOWNSEND, AND YORK TOWNSHIPS

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: March 17, 2020

Time: 6:00 PM

Estimate: \$695,000.00

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Erie Blacktop 4507 Tiffin Avenue Sandusky, Ohio 44871		M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		Gerken Paving, Inc. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	25,385	S.Y.	\$1.80	\$45,693.00	\$1.95	\$49,500.75	\$1.65	\$41,885.25
3	407	Tack Coat	9,975	Gal.	\$2.15	\$21,446.25	\$1.90	\$18,952.50	\$2.00	\$19,950.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	2,210	Ton	\$64.00	\$141,440.00	\$66.25	\$146,412.50	\$71.00	\$156,910.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	2,155	Ton	\$54.00	\$116,370.00	\$59.00	\$127,145.00	\$61.00	\$131,455.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	4,230	Ton	\$62.00	\$262,260.00	\$66.25	\$280,237.50	\$71.00	\$300,330.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	7.55	Mile	\$1,575.00	\$11,891.25	\$300.00	\$2,265.00	\$200.00	\$1,510.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	1,820	Ton	\$23.50	\$42,770.00	\$24.00	\$43,680.00	\$24.00	\$43,680.00
10	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	4.65	Mile	\$630.00	\$2,929.50	\$600.00	\$2,790.00	\$600.00	\$2,790.00
11	642	Center Line, Type 1	6.00	Mile	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
12	644	Stop Line	268	L.F.	\$10.50	\$2,814.00	\$10.00	\$2,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,680.00
13	644	Railroad Symbol Marking, 96 inch	4	Each	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
14	644	Dotted Line, 6 inch	36	L.F.	\$8.40	\$302.40	\$8.00	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$288.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$685,896.40		\$702,251.25		\$727,178.25	